

81	2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	POUND	\$ 2.66	1261.00	\$ 3,354.26			476	\$ 1,266.16			643	\$ 1,710.38				142	\$ 377.72			
82	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1	EACH	\$ 1,524.69	24.00	\$ 36,592.56			8	\$ 12,197.52			13	\$ 19,820.97				3	\$ 4,574.07			
83	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 2	EACH	\$ 2,035.99	3.00	\$ 6,107.97			2	\$ 4,071.98			1	\$ 2,035.99								
84	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	EACH	\$ 2,575.48	15.00	\$ 38,632.20			8	\$ 20,603.84			4	\$ 10,301.92				3	\$ 7,726.44			
85	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	EACH	\$ 4,441.16	8.00	\$ 35,529.28			6	\$ 26,646.96			2	\$ 8,882.32								
86	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 72-4020	EACH	\$ 5,796.40	2.00	\$ 11,592.80			1	\$ 5,796.40			1	\$ 5,796.40								
87	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	\$ 889.20	2.00	\$ 1,778.40	2	\$ 1,778.40														
88	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	\$ 572.00	54.00	\$ 30,888.00			12	\$ 6,864.00			25	\$ 14,300.00	2	\$ 1,144.00	4	\$ 2,288.00	11	\$ 6,292.00		
89	2506.503	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	LIN FT	\$ 71.14	20.00	\$ 1,422.80			10	\$ 711.40			10	\$ 711.40								
90	2506.602	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	\$ 8,399.20	1.00	\$ 8,399.20							1	\$ 8,399.20								
91	2506.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EACH	\$ 2,134.08	10	\$ 21,340.80			5	\$ 10,670.40								5	\$ 10,670.40			
92	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	\$ 156.00	12	\$ 1,872.00			4	\$ 624.00			8	\$ 1,248.00								
93	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL	SQ FT	\$ 6.76	1191	\$ 8,051.16					1191	\$ 8,051.16										
94	2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	\$ 12.74	2933	\$ 37,366.42	876	\$ 11,160.24			1164	\$ 14,829.36			453	\$ 5,771.22	303	\$ 3,860.22	137	\$ 1,745.38		
95	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	\$ 17.68	20941	\$ 370,236.88	6917	\$ 122,292.56			7951	\$ 140,573.68			90	\$ 1,591.20	50	\$ 884.00	5933	\$ 104,895.44		
96	2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$ 56.68	2329	\$ 132,002.05	734	\$ 41,597.45			752	\$ 42,606.36							843	\$ 47,798.24		
97	2531.604	7" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ YD	\$ 76.96	197	\$ 15,161.12	147	\$ 11,313.12											50	\$ 3,848.00		
98	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	\$ 52.00	480	\$ 24,960.00	134	\$ 6,968.00			191	\$ 9,932.00			80	\$ 4,160.00	50	\$ 2,600.00	25	\$ 1,300.00		
99	2540.602	MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	\$ 364.00	60	\$ 21,840.00	20	\$ 7,280.00			19	\$ 6,916.00							21	\$ 7,644.00		
100	2545.501	LIGHTING SYSTEM "A"	LUMP SUM	\$ 115,440.00	1	\$ 115,440.00									1	\$ 115,440.00						
101	2557.503	WIRE FENCE DESIGN SPECIAL VINYL COATED	LIN FT	\$ 65.85	475	\$ 31,278.75					475	\$ 31,278.75										
102	2557.503	WIRE FENCE DESIGN 48-9322	LIN FT	\$ 61.62	50.00	\$ 3,081.00	50.00	\$ 3,081.00														
103	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$ 135,200.00	1.00	\$ 135,200.00	0.24	\$ 32,448.00	0.12	\$ 16,224.00	0.34	\$ 45,968.00	0.04	\$ 5,408.00	0.02	\$ 2,704.00	0.01	\$ 1,352.00	0.23	\$ 31,096.00		
104	2564.502	INSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	\$ 156.00	33	\$ 5,148.00	12	\$ 1,872.00			21	\$ 3,276.00										
105	2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	\$ 46.80	70	\$ 3,276.00	48	\$ 2,246.40			12	\$ 561.60			5	\$ 234.00	5	\$ 234.00				
106	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	\$ 130.00	77	\$ 10,110.00			27	\$ 3,510.00			37	\$ 4,810.00					13	\$ 1,690.00		
107	2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	\$ 124.80	6	\$ 748.80			3	\$ 374.40			3	\$ 374.40								
108	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	\$ 2.08	6169	\$ 12,831.52	682	\$ 1,418.56			2794	\$ 5,811.52			1400	\$ 2,912.00	600	\$ 1,248.00	693	\$ 1,441.44		
109	2573.602	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EACH	\$ 0.01	7	\$ 0.07	2	\$ 0.02			4	\$ 0.04							1	\$ 0.01		
110	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	\$ 31.20	2007	\$ 62,618.40	625	\$ 19,500.00			692	\$ 21,590.40			230	\$ 7,185.36	99	\$ 3,079.44	361	\$ 11,263.20		
111	2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	POUND	\$ 1.04	1140	\$ 1,185.60	349	\$ 362.96			407	\$ 423.28			128	\$ 133.12	55	\$ 57.20	201	\$ 209.04		
112	2575.504	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	\$ 15.60	570.00	\$ 8,892.00	450.00	\$ 7,020.00			120.00	\$ 1,872.00										
113	2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	\$ 18,624.32	1	\$ 18,624.32	1	\$ 9,312.16			1	\$ 9,312.16										
114	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	POUND	\$ 5.20	447	\$ 2,324.40	139	\$ 722.80			154	\$ 800.80			51	\$ 265.72	22	\$ 113.88	81	\$ 421.20		
115	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 33-262	POUND	\$ 52.00	2	\$ 104.00					2	\$ 104.00										
116	2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 35-241	POUND	\$ 52.00	1	\$ 52.00					1	\$ 52.00										
117	2575.508	HYDRAULIC BONDED FIBER MATRIX	POUND	\$ 2.08	7600.00	\$ 15,808.00	2324.00	\$ 4,833.92			2711.00	\$ 5,638.88			856.00	\$ 1,780.48	367.00	\$ 763.36	1342.00	\$ 2,791.36		
118	2575.602	SITE RESTORATION	EACH	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 12,500.00	1	\$ 6,250.00			1	\$ 6,250.00										
119	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	\$ 0.78	8000	\$ 6,240.00	4000	\$ 3,120.00			4000	\$ 3,120.00										
120	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT	LIN FT	\$ 0.78	16000	\$ 12,480.00	8000	\$ 6,240.00			8000	\$ 6,240.00										
121	2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT	SQ FT	\$ 5.20	750	\$ 3,900.00	250	\$ 1,300.00			250	\$ 1,300.00			250	\$ 1,300.00						
SUBTOTAL						\$ 3,579,081.45	\$ 768,768.08		\$ 468,519.73	\$ 1,092,966.05	\$ 141,397.83	\$ 202,660.85	\$ 44,215.07	\$ 860,553.84								
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 3,579,081.45	\$ 768,768.08		\$ 468,519.73	\$ 1,092,966.05	\$ 141,397.83	\$ 202,660.85	\$ 44,215.07	\$ 860,553.84								
BID ALTERNATE 1																						
122	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$ 32.00	831.0000	\$ 26,592.00	831.0000	\$ 26,592.00														
123	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B)	TON	\$ 98.00	445.0000	\$ 43,610.00	445.0000	\$ 43,610.00														
SUBTOTAL						\$ 70,202.00	\$ 70,202.00															
BID ALTERNATE 2																						
124	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$ 36.00	439.0000	\$ 15,804.00					439.0000	\$ 15,804.00										
125	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B)	TON	\$ 107.00	235.0000	\$ 25,145.00					235.0000	\$ 25,145.00										
SUBTOTAL						\$ 40,949.00					\$ 40,949.00											
BID ALTERNATE 3																						
126	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$ 33.50	589.0000	\$ 19,731.50					589.0000	\$ 19,731.50										
127	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B)	TON	\$ 102.00	315.0000	\$ 32,130.00					315.0000	\$ 32,130.00										
SUBTOTAL						\$ 51,861.50					\$ 51,861.50											
BID ALTERNATE 4																						
128	2545.501	LIGHTING SYSTEM "B"	LUMP SUM	\$ 32,203.50	1	\$ 32,203.50												1	\$ 32,203.50			
SUBTOTAL						\$ 32,203.50																
TOTAL - BASE CONSTRUCTION COST						\$ 3,579,081.45	\$ 768,768.08		\$ 468,519.73	\$ 1,092,966.05	\$ 141,397.83	\$ 202,660.85	\$ 44,215.07	\$ 860,553.84								
TOTAL - BASE CONSTRUCTION COST PLUS ALTERNATES						\$ 3,774,297.45	\$ 838,970.08		\$ 468,519.73	\$ 1,185,776.55	\$ 141,397.83	\$ 202,660.85	\$ 76,418.57	\$ 860,553.84								